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1 PRIMELENDING 17,385,500 15,892,300 17,078,100 80,612,70010.72 11.37 7.57 8.10
2 MORTGAGE ONE OF THE SOUTH INC 10,820,200 7,358,200 15,578,100 77,887,4006.67 5.27 6.91 7.82
3 USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 7,280,100 4,592,800 4,101,700 28,371,0004.49 3.29 1.82 2.85
4 UNIVERSITY LENDING GROUP LLC 6,721,400 6,425,000 7,171,000 36,469,9004.15 4.60 3.18 3.66
5 NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 6,292,900 5,135,200 4,728,500 25,605,4003.88 3.67 2.10 2.57
6 VETERANS UNITED HOME LOANS 5,245,400 2,814,200 5,864,300 24,256,1003.24 2.01 2.60 2.44
7 FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NA 5,010,000 5,010,0003.09 0.50
8 INTERLINC MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC 4,294,600 5,922,100 4,207,600 27,050,1002.65 4.24 1.87 2.72
9 CERTAINTY HOME LOANS LLC 4,132,000 3,387,500 4,476,300 19,072,8002.55 2.42 1.98 1.92
10 REGIONS MORTGAGE INC 4,082,600 2,139,700 1,691,600 12,195,6002.52 1.53 0.75 1.23
11 WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3,894,100 3,401,600 6,496,600 27,991,5002.40 2.43 2.88 2.81
12 TRIDENT HOME LOANS 3,816,900 698,900 3,878,600 16,760,8002.35 0.50 1.72 1.68
13 BEACH COMMUNITY MORTGAGE 3,453,300 4,522,600 5,503,700 23,579,3002.13 3.24 2.44 2.37
14 FBT MORTGAGE INC 3,003,500 672,000 1,261,700 8,138,1001.85 0.48 0.56 0.82
15 UNITED WHOLESALE MORTGAGE LLC 2,920,100 1,034,100 1,547,000 11,644,5001.80 0.74 0.69 1.17
16 FIRST FLORIDA BANK 2,869,200 5,599,100 3,056,900 23,540,2001.77 4.01 1.36 2.36
17 BANK OF ENGLAND 2,851,600 2,112,000 1,918,900 13,885,4001.76 1.51 0.85 1.39
18 INDIVIDUAL 2,789,900 3,681,300 775,000 13,150,2001.72 2.63 0.34 1.32
19 HANCOCK WHITNEY BANK 2,668,400 386,100 2,877,500 11,397,0001.65 0.28 1.28 1.14
20 CENTENNIAL BANK 2,496,500 2,437,500 2,141,400 12,758,3001.54 1.74 0.95 1.28
21 DHI MORTGAGE CO LTD 2,302,700 2,065,500 2,569,000 11,682,3001.42 1.48 1.14 1.17
22 SYNOVUS BANK 2,047,500 860,000 11,855,400 16,836,9001.26 0.62 5.26 1.69
23 WELLS FARGO BANK NA 2,039,500 2,481,900 1,651,800 10,571,4001.26 1.78 0.73 1.06
24 EGLIN FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 1,984,800 2,590,600 2,911,700 12,884,3001.22 1.85 1.29 1.29
25 FIDELITY BANK 1,804,300 1,859,800 2,598,600 12,343,3001.11 1.33 1.15 1.24
26 U S BANK NA 1,680,900 1,073,800 3,897,6001.04 0.48 0.39
27 BANCORPSOUTH BANK 1,535,300 398,600 2,399,300 10,558,3000.95 0.29 1.06 1.06
28 SUNTRUST BANK 1,482,100 600,900 9,398,0000.91 0.27 0.94
29 LOANDEPOT.COM LLC 1,418,400 127,200 2,708,5000.87 0.06 0.27
30 QUICKEN LOANS INC 1,289,400 1,265,300 3,459,600 13,237,6000.80 0.91 1.53 1.33
31 COMMUNITY BANK OF MISSISSIPPI 1,220,100 1,452,000 632,500 7,631,3000.75 1.04 0.28 0.77
32 GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY LLC 1,122,100 283,200 1,405,800 6,834,9000.69 0.20 0.62 0.69
33 RENASANT BANK 1,100,200 2,409,400 764,000 11,773,7000.68 1.72 0.34 1.18
34 BANK OF AMERICA NA 1,100,000 429,300 1,015,000 6,128,9000.68 0.31 0.45 0.62
35 CALIBER HOME LOANS INC 978,700 544,100 1,496,900 7,267,2000.60 0.39 0.66 0.73
36 FNBT BANK 912,900 1,340,600 662,000 5,554,7000.56 0.96 0.29 0.56
37 NBKC BANK 870,400 1,060,200 3,409,700 9,667,8000.54 0.76 1.51 0.97
38 JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 735,000 2,125,000 644,400 3,191,7000.45 1.52 0.29 0.32
39 TRUSTMARK NATIONAL BANK 705,000 2,650,000 2,800,500 12,087,8000.43 1.90 1.24 1.21
40 GOLDWATER BANK NA 668,000 1,500,1000.41 0.15
41 SUPREME LENDING 661,000 218,400 509,300 3,485,5000.41 0.16 0.23 0.35
42 PRIMARY RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE INC 650,900 246,500 133,100 2,853,7000.40 0.18 0.06 0.29
43 MR COOPER 636,400 1,325,8000.39 0.13
44 FIRST COMMUNITY MORTGAGE INC 631,000 1,009,000 627,900 5,067,3000.39 0.72 0.28 0.51
45 FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORP 600,100 683,000 1,634,400 6,650,6000.37 0.49 0.72 0.67
46 MMW HOLDINGS LLC 535,600 765,100 717,300 3,750,8000.33 0.55 0.32 0.38
47 STEARNS LENDING LLC 522,700 1,840,700 211,900 734,6000.32 1.32 0.09 0.07
48 CHURCHILL MORTGAGE CORPORATION 507,600 286,400 665,1000.31 0.20 0.07
49 SOUTHPOINT FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 492,000 87,900 1,136,6000.30 0.04 0.11
50 NEW AMERICAN FUNDING 476,000 211,200 1,668,7000.29 0.09 0.17
51 FIRST CITY BANK OF FLORIDA 468,500 34,300 1,591,5000.29 0.02 0.16
52 CCB COMMUNITY BANK 467,000 778,200 127,500 1,434,0000.29 0.56 0.06 0.14
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53 PEN AIR FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 430,000 255,500 726,0000.27 0.18 0.07
54 INLANTA MORTGAGE INC 425,600 898,600 3,580,4000.26 0.40 0.36
55 BNC NATIONAL BANK 421,200 479,600 682,600 1,675,8000.26 0.34 0.30 0.17
56 PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC 400,900 908,600 279,000 1,853,7000.25 0.65 0.12 0.19
57 BENCHMARK MORTGAGE 397,000 397,0000.24 0.04
58 SERVISFIRST BANK 393,800 365,400 1,627,0000.24 0.16 0.16
59 CANOPY MORTGAGE LLC 386,700 680,700 1,213,0000.24 0.30 0.12
60 STATE FARM BANK FSB 374,000 374,0000.23 0.04
61 NORTH AMERICAN SAVINGS BANK FSB 371,400 451,700 517,000 1,530,2000.23 0.32 0.23 0.15
62 AMERISAVE MORTGAGE CORPORATION 360,800 130,900 360,8000.22 0.09 0.04
63 THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 357,400 117,000 1,244,5000.22 0.05 0.13
64 ALTERRA HOME LOANS 353,400 376,600 1,587,3000.22 0.17 0.16
65 KELLER MORTGAGE 327,000 238,400 3,066,9000.20 0.11 0.31
66 MOVEMENT MORTGAGE LLC 307,200 874,900 3,059,3000.19 0.39 0.31
67 ANGEL OAK MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS LLC 292,500 967,500 804,5000.18 0.69 0.08
68 PENTAGON FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 250,000 779,200 222,800 581,5000.15 0.56 0.10 0.06
69 GUARANTEED RATE INC 245,000 1,434,300 4,774,9000.15 0.64 0.48
70 WINTRUST MORTGAGE 200,300 915,7000.12 0.09
71 FINANCE OF AMERICA COMMERCIAL LLC 171,000 827,1000.11 0.08
72 BRANCH BANKING & TRUST COMPANY 160,000 1,489,700 9,183,1000.10 0.66 0.92
73 SOUTHEAST MORTGAGE OF GEORGIA 156,300 640,7000.10 0.06
74 SUCCESS MORTGAGE PARTNERS INC 152,100 275,400 810,6000.09 0.12 0.08
75 VANDERBILT MORTGAGE & FINANCE INC 145,100 370,400 1,406,7000.09 0.16 0.14
76 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 135,000 135,0000.08 0.01
77 AMERICAN FINANCIAL RESOURCES INC 132,600 876,7000.08 0.09
78 PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC 132,400 209,8000.08 0.02
79 SMARTBANK 126,800 1,215,6000.08 0.12
80 PNB COMMUNITY BANK 56,000 447,700 2,466,9000.03 0.20 0.25
81 PERMENTER LAND COMPANY INC 37,200 37,2000.02 0.00
82 UNITED BANK 33,200 87,2000.02 0.01
83 FARM CREDIT OF NW FLORIDA 21,300 305,900 426,5000.01 0.14 0.04
84 FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY 7,500 22,500 37,5000.00 0.02 0.00
85 ESCAMBIA CO HOUSING FINANCE AUTH 6,200 7,500 48,5000.00 0.01 0.00
86 21ST MORTGAGE CORPORATION 138,300 124,2000.10 0.01
87 ACOPIA LLC 663,300 0.07
88 ADMINISTRATOR OF VETERANS AFFAIR 165,200 0.02
89 ADVANCIAL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 119,000 92,800 516,6000.09 0.04 0.05
90 AFI FINANCIAL INC 247,800 347,2000.18 0.03
91 ALCOVA MORTGAGE LLC 409,100 0.04
92 ALTERRA GROUP LLC 502,400 1,919,4000.22 0.19
93 AMERIS BANK 558,200 2,107,1000.25 0.21
94 ANGEL OAK HOME LOANS LLC 587,000 0.06
95 BEACH COMMUNITY BANK 900,000 552,500 2,262,5000.64 0.24 0.23
96 BRAND MORTGAGE GROUP LLC 329,000 0.24
97 CALIBER FUNDING LLC 122,800 0.01
98 CAPITAL CITY BANK 452,000 0.05
99 CARDINAL FINANCIAL COMPANY LP 268,600 884,000 1,541,1000.19 0.39 0.15
100 CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC 245,500 602,1000.18 0.06
101 CHEMICAL BANK NA 292,500 0.03
102 CITIBANK NA 594,000 594,0000.26 0.06
103 CITYWORTH MORTGAGE LLC 125,700 987,8000.09 0.10
104 COLUMBUS CAPITAL LENDING LLC 168,000 392,7000.07 0.04
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105 COMMUNITY MORTGAGE CORP 261,300 0.03
106 COMPASS BANK 2,871,800 1,899,600 5,974,5002.06 0.84 0.60
107 CROSSCOUNTRY MORTGAGE INC 238,500 329,5000.11 0.03
108 FAIRFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES 178,800 0.02
109 FBC MORTGAGE LLC 268,200 0.03
110 FBT MORTGAGE LLC 220,500 1,974,1000.16 0.20
111 FEMBI MORTGAGE 189,000 852,3000.14 0.09
112 FIDELITY BANK MORTGAGE 364,000 0.04
113 FIRST AMERICAN BANK 185,300 0.13
114 FIRST BANK & TRUST 810,000 425,0000.58 0.04
115 FIRST CHOICE LOAN SERVICES INC 255,600 0.03
116 FIRST FEDERAL BANK 782,300 0.08
117 FIRSTBANK 824,800 494,900 1,075,3000.59 0.22 0.11
118 FLAGSTAR BANK FSB 354,700 569,0000.25 0.06
119 FOUNDATION REALTY SERVICES INC 72,000 0.01
120 FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION 132,700 1,295,4000.09 0.13
121 GUILD MORTGAGE COMPANY 481,500 1,385,6000.21 0.14
122 GULF COAST BANK & TRUST 183,900 2,074,900 4,943,1000.13 0.92 0.50
123 HAMILTON GROUP FUNDING INC 176,100 0.02
124 HIGHLANDS RESIDENTIAL MORTGAGE LTD 1,009,000 3,324,3000.45 0.33
125 HOME BANK 640,500 0.06
126 HOME MORTGAGE OF AMERICA INC 292,400 0.03
127 HOME POINT FINANCIAL CORPORATION 315,100 0.03
128 HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 584,000 815,8000.26 0.08
129 HOMEDIRECT MORTGAGE 296,300 732,900 1,943,7000.21 0.32 0.20
130 HOMESTAR FINANCIAL CORP 99,800 99,8000.04 0.01
131 HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK 454,200 454,2000.20 0.05
132 IBERIABANK 339,600 0.03
133 J G WENTWORTH HOME LENDING LLC 374,900 1,697,0000.27 0.17
134 KS STATEBANK 435,200 919,6000.19 0.09
135 LENDINGHOME FUNDING CORPORATION 313,200 2,523,6000.14 0.25
136 MERCHANTS & FARMERS BANK 320,000 0.23
137 MIDSOUTH BANK 872,000 459,000 4,651,6000.62 0.20 0.47
138 MORGAN STANLEY PRIVATE BANK NA 516,400 0.37
139 MORTGAGE LENDERS OF AMERICA LLC 435,000 0.04
140 NATIONS DIRECT MORTGAGE LLC 602,500 0.06
141 NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC 97,500 0.01
142 PINNACLE BANK 936,000 40,722,0000.67 4.09
143 PRIME MORTGAGE LENDING INC 682,400 726,8000.49 0.07
144 R P FUNDING INC 199,900 0.02
145 REGIONS BANK 112,600 721,6000.08 0.07
146 SHELTER MORTGAGE COMPANY LLC 204,300 0.02
147 SOUTHWEST FUNDING LP 319,200 0.03
148 STIFEL BANK & TRUST 112,100 0.01
149 SUMMIT BANK NA 489,400 1,237,7000.22 0.12
150 SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC 640,000 0.46
151 SYNOVUS MORTGAGE CORP 265,500 460,5000.19 0.05
152 TRIUMPH MORTGAGE 963,900 0.69
153 TYNDALL FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 300,000 152,000 152,0000.21 0.07 0.02
154 UNION STATE BANK 295,900 383,200 383,2000.21 0.17 0.04
155 US MORTGAGE CORPORATION SE 204,800 0.15
156 WALTON FUNDING LLC 645,800 850,000 1,828,1000.46 0.38 0.18
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157 WYNDHAM CAPITAL MORTGAGE INC 174,600 174,6000.08 0.02
158  OTHER LENDERS 18,699,900 12,308,100 60,586,700 140,517,60011.53 8.81 26.86 14.12

Totals 162,141,100 139,739,200 225,568,300 995,458,900

*  Represents the mortgages (including assumptions) associated with transfer/sale of real estate, not refinancings.
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